8. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond Issued by a first-rate
banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and whose list is found in
document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of 932300 CPA F (Nine hundred and thirty two
thousand, three hundred CPA F) and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Jaklrl Council, at the office of the CDO, as
soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of Tender File:
The file may be obtained from the Jakiri Council, office of the CDO as soon as this notice is

published against payment of the sum of 62,000 Francs CPA (Sixty-two thousand Francs CPA),
payable at the Jakiri Council Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing the Tender File.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in 07 (seven) copies Including 01 (one) original and 06
(six) copies marked as such, should reach the Jakiri Council, at the office of the CDO not later than

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire
Chaque soumlssionnaire doit joindre a ses pi^es administratives, une caution de soumissim

etablie par une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances et dont la
liste figure dans la piece 12 du DAO, d'un montant de neuf cent trente-deux mille, trois cent FCFA
(932,300 CFA F) et valable pendant trente (60) jours au-dela de la date originate de validite des
offres.

8. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la Marie de

Jakiri au bureau du Cardre de Developpement Communal des Publication du present avis.

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d*Appei d'Offres
Le dossier peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la Marie de Jakiri, bureau du Cadre de

Developpement Communal du present avis, contre presentation d'une quittance de versement a la
Tresorerie Municipale de Jakiri de la somme non remboursable de 77,000 F CFA (Soixante dix -sept
mille Francs CFA).

10. Remise des offres

Chaque offre redlgee en fran^ais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01)
original et six (06) copies marquees comme telles, devra parvenir contre recepisse a la Marie de
Jakiri, Service de Passatlon des Marches Public au plus tard le - L 2020 d 10 h 00, heure